



2nd November, 2015

BSE Ltd.,
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, Rotunda Building,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Script Code 532467

Sub: Un-audited Financial Result of the Company for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2015 along with Limited Review Report.

Dear Sir,

As scheduled, at the meeting of Board of Directors of the company held on Monday, 2nd November, 2015 at 5:30 p.m , the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2015 was approved and adopted. A copy of the same is enclosed herewith for your kind perusal and record along with Limited Review Report. The said quarterly results will be released for publishing in the Newspapers.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
For Hazoor Multi Projects Limited

Ravi Shelke
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)



Encl: As above

HAZOOR MULTI PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN:L99999PN1992PLC137757

Regd. Office : 403, Kane Plaza, Mind Space, Off.Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai:400064.Tel. No.022-28711090. Fax:022-40033979.
Email : hmpl.india@gmail.com, info@hazoormultiproject.com Website : www.hazoormultiproject.com

HAZOR MULTI PROJECTS LIMITED L99999PN1992PLC137767

Regd(O) : 403,Kane Plaza, Mind Space, Off.Link Road,Malad (W), Mumbai-400 064.Tel No. 28711090, Fax.40033979,

Email:info@hazoomultiproject.com, hmpl.india@gmail.com, Website: www.hazoomultiproject.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2015

(Rs. in Lakhs except per Share Data)

PART I						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2015	30.06.2015	30.09.2014	30.09.2015	30.09.2014	31.03.2015
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. (a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations						
(b) Other Operative Income		11.93	5.70	11.93	16.83	18.93
Total Income		11.93	5.70	11.93	16.83	18.93
2.Expenditure						
(a) Cost of material consumed						
(b) Purchase of stock in trade						
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, wip & stock in trade						
(d) Employee benefits expenses	1.35	0.54	0.60	1.89	1.50	2.71
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.20	0.20	0.95	0.40	1.90	3.80
(f) Other expenses	3.30	3.81	3.08	7.11	5.78	11.43
Total	4.85	4.55	4.63	9.40	9.18	17.94
3. Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Operation before other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(4.85)	7.38	1.07	2.53	7.65	0.99
4.Other Income						
5. Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Interest and Exceptional Item (3+4)	(4.85)	7.38	1.07	2.53	7.65	0.99
6.Interest			0.03		0.07	0.15
7. Profit (+) / Loss (-) after Interest and Exceptional Item (5-6)	(4.85)	7.38	1.04	2.53	7.58	0.84
8.Exceptional items						
9.Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	(4.85)	7.38	1.04	2.53	7.58	0.84
10.Tax expense	-	-	0.10	-	0.10	(10.48)
11.Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	(4.85)	7.38	0.94	2.53	7.48	11.32
12.Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs.NIL)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) after Extra-ordinary item (11-12)	(4.85)	7.38	0.94	2.53	7.48	11.32
14.Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.4/- per Share)	1,015.00	1,015.00	1,015.00	1,015.00	1,015.00	1,015.00
15.Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year						1,193.55
16.Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(0.02)	0.03	0.00	0.01	0.03	0.04
b) Basic and diluted EPS After Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(0.02)	0.03	0.00	0.01	0.03	0.04

PART II

Information for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2015

A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1. Public shareholding						
- Number of shares	13,520,000	13,520,000	13,520,000	13,520,000	13,520,000	13,520,000
- Percentage of shareholding	53.28	53.28	53.28	53.28	53.28	53.28
2. Promoter and Promoter group shareholding						
(a) Pledged/Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Percentage of shares(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Percentage of shares(as a % of the total Share Capital of the company.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(b) Non-Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	11,855,000	11,855,000	11,855,000	11,855,000	11,855,000	11,855,000
- Percentage of shares(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
- Percentage of shares(as a % of the total Share Capital of the company.	46.72	46.72	46.72	46.72	46.72	46.72



PART III.	
Particulars	3 Months Ended 30th September, 2015
B. INVESTORS COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-
Received during the quarter	2
Disposed of during the quarter	2
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-
Notes :	
1. The above Unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 02.11.2015 and is subject to limited review by statutory Auditors.	
2. The Company operates in a single business segment of 'Real Estate and Infrastructure Development'.	
3. Provision for Current Tax and Deferred tax liability for the quarter ended 30.09.2015 has not been provided & will be accounted on Annual Audited Accounts, in accordance with AS 22 on "Accounting for Taxes on Income".	
4. Previous year figures are re-grouped, re-classified and re-stated wherever necessary to confirm to the classification adopted in the current quarter.	
Place : Mumbai	By order of the Board of Directors For Hazoor Multi Projects Limited
Date : November 02, 2015	Sd/- V.I.Garg Din No: 00409946 Managing Director



HAZOOR MULTI PROJECTS LIMITED

L99999PN1992PLC137757

Regd(O) : 403,Kane Plaza, Mind Space, Off.Link Road,Malad (W), Mumbai-400 064.Tel No. 28711090, Fax.40033979,

Email:info@hazoormultiproject.com, Website: www.hazoormultiproject.com

Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 30th September, 2015

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.09.2015	Year to date figures for Previous year ended 31.03.2015
		Unaudited	Audited
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders Fund		
	(a) Share Capital	1,015.00	1,015.00
	(b) Reserves & Surplus	1,196.08	1,193.55
	Sub-total - Shareholders fund	2,211.08	2,208.55
2	Share application money pending allotment	-	-
3	Minority Interest	-	-
4	Non Current Liabilities		
	(a) Long Term borrowings	-	-
	(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	1.24	1.24
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	-	-
	(d) Long term provisions	-	-
	Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	1.24	1.24
5	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short Term borrowings	-	-
	(b) Trade payables	1.33	1.54
	(c) Other current liabilities	0.01	0.02
	(d) Short term provisions	6.82	6.78
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	8.16	8.34
	TOTAL - Equity and Liabilities	2,220.48	2,218.13
B	ASSETS		
1	Non current assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets	913.21	912.93
	(b) Non-current investments	-	138.00
	(c) Deffered tax assets (net)	-	-
	(d) Long term loans and advances	594.09	594.77
	(e) Other Non-current assets	-	-
	Sub-total - Non-current Assets	1,507.30	1,645.70
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current Investment	-	-
	(b) Inventories	-	-
	(c) Trade Receivable	704.79	556.37
	(d) Cash and Cash equivalents	7.26	16.04
	(e) Short term loans and advances	1.13	0.02
	(f) Other current assets	-	-
	Sub-total - Current Assets	713.18	572.43
	TOTAL - Assets	2,220.48	2,218.13

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 02, 2015

By order of the Board of Directors
For Hazoor Multi Projects Limited

Sd/-
V.I.Garg
Din No: 00409946
Managing Director





INDEPENDENT AUDITORS REVIEW REPORT

To,
The Board of Directors of
Hazoor Multi Projects Limited,

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of un-audited financial results of M/s. Hazoor Multi Projects Limited for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2015 except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and have not been audited by us. The statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards issued under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 which continue to apply as per Section 133 of the Companies act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014, and other recognized accounting practices and policies generally accepted in India has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreements with the Stock Exchanges including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For G. R. Modi & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No.112617W

G. R. Modi
Partner
Membership No.15240



Place: Mumbai
Dated: 02nd November, 2015